





## TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower-1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar, Sector-V, Saket, New Delhi-110017  
Ph.: +91-11-29561180, Fax: +91-11-29561171  
Email: ho@tfcilt.com, Website: www.tfcilt.com, CIN: L65910DL1989PLC034812

### EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,477.57	6,308.40	8,033.34	12,785.97	14,297.15	26,275.17
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,714.09	2,146.87	2,502.50	4,860.96	5,460.92	9,745.30
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,714.09	2,146.87	2,502.50	4,860.96	5,460.92	9,745.30
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,194.09	1,656.87	1,857.50	3,850.96	4,150.92	8,101.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,427.97	1,656.87	2,118.61	4,084.84	4,397.15	8,239.26
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)						
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	- Basic (₹)	2.72	2.05	2.30	4.77	5.14	10.04
	- Diluted (₹)	2.72	2.05	2.30	4.77	5.14	10.04

#### Notes:

- The above statement of financial results was approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 10, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have expressed unqualified opinion on the financial results.
- Expected Credit Loss (ECL) has been provided as per Ind-AS 109 which is higher than provision requirements under RBI (IRACP) guidelines. Accordingly no Impairment Reserve is required to be created as per RBI regulatory guidelines on implementation of Ind-AS in NBFCs vide notification dated 13 March 2020.
- The company is engaged mainly in business of financing tourism projects. Since all activities are related to the main activity there is no separate reportable segment as per the Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segments'.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Audited Yearly/Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website [www.tfcilt.com](http://www.tfcilt.com).

By order of the Board  
for Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.  
(Anirban Chakraborty)  
Managing Director & CEO

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 10, 2020

JK Cement LTD.



ENDURANCE  
Complete Solutions

## ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296  
Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (Maharashtra), India  
Email: investors@endurance.co.in

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2020

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
		30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2020	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2019	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2020	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2020	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2019	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	12,926.74	13,004.59	16,530.10	17,772.91	17,826.92	23,912.58
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,802.93	1,532.24	1,385.08	2,195.07	1,990.39	1,833.87
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,802.93	1,532.24	1,385.08	2,195.07	1,990.39	1,833.87
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,343.92	1,365.63	1,025.36	1,671.54	1,690.83	1,422.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,365.43	1,310.63	1,036.01	1,939.84	1,514.66	1,885.90
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & diluted (not annualised)	9.55	9.71	7.29	11.88	12.02	10.11

#### Notes

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at [www.endurancegroup.com](http://www.endurancegroup.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Aurangabad  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

Anurang Jain  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00291662)